





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF DR.JORAM BEGI, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-176/2020

Dated, Itanagar the 9th February' 2021

Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Vs

<u>Appellant</u>

Shri Dana Takuk, S/o Shri Takar Takuk, Village Ngopok, Mebo, P.O. Mebo& P.S. Pasighat, District East Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.

Respondent

Shri Ojing Nangkar, PIO-cum-DLRSO, Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Dated of hearing held on :9th February' 2021.

ORDER

Whereas, an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 has been received from Shri Dana Takuk, S/o Shri Takar Takuk, Village Ngopok, Mebo, P.O. Mebo & P.S. Pasighat, District East Siang, Arunachal Pradesh, for non-furnishing of information, by Shri Ojing Nangkar, PIO-cum-DLRSO, Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, as sought, by the Appellants under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 02/07/2020, regarding inspection of files & records of Pasighat Township Land.

Whereas, the 1st hearing was held on 9th February' 2021. Shri Ojing Nangkar, PIO-cum-DLRSO, Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh and the Appellant Shri Dana Takuk were found absent during the hearing. However, the PIO was represented by Advocate Kaling Mengu (Standing Counsel Land Management) authorized vide Order No. ESD/LM/RTI/2020(Pt)/ 1072 Dated Pasighat the 2/02/2021.

Whereas, the Commission while hearing the case APIC-171/2020 (Appeal) found that the same Appellant Shri Dana Takuk, S/o Shri TakarTakuk, Village Ngopok, Mebo, P.O. Mebo & P.S. Pasighat, District East Siang, Arunachal Pradesh, actually did not file the application by himself and as such, the cases no. APIC-170/2020 and APIC-171/2020 have been dismissed by the Commission. Therefore, the Commission giving reasonable opportunity to the Applicant summon him to attend the next hearing in person and establish the fact that he actually filed the application by himself, failing which the case shall stand dismissed.

The next date of hearing is fixed on 16th March' 2021 at 10:30 hrs.

Therefore, Shri Ojing Nangkar, PIO-cum-DLRSO, Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, is hereby summoned to appear before this Court in person on the scheduled date and time without fail.

Sd/-

(Dr.Joram Begi)
State Chief Information Commissioner
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Memo No.APIC-176/2020/109 Copy to: <u>Itanagar</u>

Dated, Itanagar the

✓ February'2021

- 1. Shri Ojing Nangkar, PIO-cum-DLRSO, Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh,
- 2. Shri Dana Takuk,S/o ShriTakarTakuk, Village Ngopok, Mebo, P.O. Mebo& P.S. Pasighat, District East Siang, Arunachal Pradesh, to appear in person,
- 3. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website,
 - 4. Case file.

Registrary Registrary
Arunachal Randesh Wifformation Commission

Itanagar